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6th November 2024 
 
Dear Parents/Carers  
 
Dates for your Diary – Spring Term 2025 
 
Please find below the proposed diary dates for the Spring Term 2025.   Please note some of these events are being 
shown via Livestorm.  
 
We will inform you of events for the Summer Term 2025 after February half term.  We will of course notify you via 
the weekly school newsletter/text/email of other events or of any date/time changes or postponements. 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2024 (additional event) 
 
Carols in your Coat (Years 4, 5 & 6)  Thursday 19th December @ 9.15am 
 
SPRING TERM 2025 
 
Children return to school    Monday 6th January  
Year 4 swimming starts    W/c 13th January  
Caspian Class Assembly    Thursday 16th January at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Rights Respecting Schools Career 
Dress Up Day     Friday 17th January  
Teacher Led Clubs start    W/c 20th January 
Nile Class Assembly     Thursday 23rd January at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Thames Class Assembly     Thursday 30th January at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Amazon Class Assembly    Thursday 6th February at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Savannah Class Assembly    Thursday 13th February at 9.15am via LIVESTORM  
 
School finishes     Thursday 13th February at 3.15pm 
Occasional day (school closed)   Friday 14th February 
Half Term     Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February  
School starts     Monday 24th February  
 
Rainforest Class Assembly   Thursday 27th February at 9.15am via LIVESTORM  
World Book Day/Dressing Up Day   Thursday 6th March  
Maths Week     W/c 10th March 
Year 6 SATS webinar    Monday 10th March at 5.00pm via LIVESTORM 
Monster Phonics webinar   Tuesday 11th March at 5.00pm via LIVESTORM 
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Desert Class Assembly     Thursday 13th March at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Rainbowfish Class Assembly    Thursday 20th March at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Comic Relief (Red Nose Day)   Friday 21st March 
Book Fair Friday 21st March to Wednesday 26th March from 3.20pm to 

3.345pm in the Atrium (Breakfast Club entrance)  
Parent Consultations  Tuesday 25th March & Wednesday 26th March from 3.30-7.00pm 

VIRTUAL MEETINGS  
Meet the Teacher    Monday 31st March from 3.30pm to 6.00pm    
Year 4 Performance     Tuesday 1st April at 1.45pm & Wednesday 2nd April at 6.30pm 
Starfish Class Assembly     Thursday 3rd April at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Easter Bonnet Parade    Friday 4th April at 10.00am via LIVESTORM 
 
END OF SPRING TERM     Friday 4th April at 1.30pm (There will be NO After School Club) 

 
Yours sincerely 
 

T Skeggs 

 
TERESA SKEGGS 
Executive Headteacher. 


